
IAPS 2018  Held at Kent College, Pembury   24th November 2018       

Results – UNDER 9 GIRLS 4-PIECE 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Emily Chowings 7.00 7.50 6.80 6.10 27.40 29     

 2 Clara Morgan 7.20 7.20 6.60 6.50 27.50 28     

 3 Poppy Lovelace 7.50 7.00 7.20 7.20 28.90 26 =   

 4 Isabella Wienand 7.80 7.20 7.70 7.50 30.20 23 =   

 
5 

Clemmie Utting-

Curtis 8.40 7.50 7.80 7.50 31.20 21   
  

 6   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40 =   

  Total of top 4 30.90 29.40 29.50 28.70    118.50 7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Chloe Neep 8.50 7.70 5.90 6.80 28.90 25 =     

 8 Sofia Wieringa 8.70 8.30 8.20 6.90 32.10 14       

 9 Jamie Simons 8.30 8.00 8.50 6.90 31.70 19 =     

 10 Flora MacLenan 8.80 8.20 8.35 7.10 32.45 11       

 11 Zoe McIntyre 9.20 8.00 8.10 7.60 32.90 9       

 12   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40 =     

  Total of top 4 35.20 32.50 33.15 28.50    129.35 4 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Hannah Kinghorn 8.60 8.10 0.00 6.70 23.40 30       

 14 Evie Farnworth 8.00 0.00 7.10 7.40 22.50 32       

 15 Pixie Fielding 0.00 7.90 6.40 7.60 21.90 34       

 16 Esme Westhorpe 7.80 7.90 6.70 0.00 22.40 33       

 
17 

Rhianna 

Rupasinghe 8.50 8.20 7.60 8.10 32.40 12 =     

 18 Scarlett Collins 8.30 8.50 8.80 8.60 34.20 4       

  Total of top 4 33.40 32.70 30.20 31.70    128.00 5 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Maltman’s Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Jessica Doughty 0.00 8.20 0.00 8.80 17.00 36       

 20 Amber Patel 9.00 0.00 8.45 0.00 17.45 35       

 21 Georgia Edwards 9.10 8.30 9.20 8.80 35.40 2       

 22 Tallulah Jervis-Allan 9.20 8.00 8.65 8.30 34.15 5       

 23 Layla Jasinski 9.10 8.10 8.55 9.10 34.85 3       

 24 Annabel Kent 9.40 8.60 8.90 9.10 36.00 1       

  Total of top 4 36.80 33.20 35.30 35.80    141.10 1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Sophia Diacon 6.60 8.20 8.40 6.90 30.10 24       

 26 Elizabeth Diacon 7.20 0.00 8.60 6.90 22.70 31       

 27 Maisie Gregory 7.90 7.90 8.00 6.40 30.20 22 =     

 28 Felicity Moore 8.75 8.30 8.50 7.90 33.45 7       

 29 Lucy Platt 6.30 8.40 7.70 5.90 28.30 27       

 30 Jemima Smith 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 39       

  Total of top 4 30.45 32.90 33.50 28.10    124.95 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Layla Hassan 8.30 8.10 7.80 7.80 32.00 16 =     

 32 Leila El-Mokadem 8.30 8.10 8.00 8.00 32.40 12 =     

 33 Naomi Brun 8.70 7.80 7.50 7.90 31.90 18       

 34 Tallulah Cooper 8.50 7.90 7.85 7.80 32.05 15       

 35 Carolina Brescia 8.80 8.30 8.70 8.00 33.80 6       

 36 Naomi Brun 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40 =     

  Total of top 4 34.30 32.40 32.35 31.70    130.75 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Rose Bond 8.50 8.00 0.00 0.00 16.50 37       

 38 Emily Rainton 0.00 0.00 7.00 7.40 14.40 38       

 39 Marianne Hall 8.50 8.10 7.80 7.30 31.70 19 =     

 40 Isobel Kirkby 8.90 8.20 7.90 7.00 32.00 16 =     

 41 Phoebe Biggs 9.10 7.90 7.90 7.70 32.60 10       

 42 Penelope Birkwood 9.00 7.80 8.10 8.50 33.40 8       

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.20 31.70 30.90    130.30 3 

 



UNDER 9 GIRLS 4-PIECE - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

24 Annabel Kent Maltman's Green 36.00 1   

21 Georgia Edwards Maltman's Green 35.40 2   

23 Layla Jasinski Maltman's Green 34.85 3   

18 Scarlett Collins Royal Masonic 34.20 4   

22 Tallulah Jervis-Allan Maltman's Green 34.15 5   

35 Carolina Brescia Holmewood House 33.80 6   

28 Felicity Moore Vinehall 33.45 7   

42 Penelope Birkwood St Faith's 33.40 8   

11 Zoe McIntyre Guildford High 32.90 9   

41 Phoebe Biggs St Faith's 32.60 10   

10 Flora MacLenan Guildford High 32.45 11   

17 Rhianna Rupasinghe Royal Masonic 32.40 12 = 

32 Leila El-Mokadem Holmewood House 32.40 12 = 

8 Sofia Wieringa Guildford High 32.10 14   

34 Tallulah Cooper Holmewood House 32.05 15   

31 Layla Hassan Holmewood House 32.00 16 = 

40 Isobel Kirkby St Faith's 32.00 16 = 

33 Naomi Brun Holmewood House 31.90 18   

9 Jamie Simons Guildford High 31.70 19 = 

39 Marianne Hall St Faith's 31.70 19 = 

5 Clemmie Utting-Curtis Stamford 31.20 21   

27 Maisie Gregory Vinehall 30.20 22 = 

4 Isabella Wienand Stamford 30.20 22 = 

25 Sophia Diacon Vinehall 30.10 24   

7 Chloe Neep Guildford High 28.90 25 = 

3 Poppy Lovelace Stamford 28.90 25 = 

29 Lucy Platt Vinehall 28.30 27   

2 Clara Morgan Stamford 27.50 28   

1 Emily Chowings Stamford 27.40 29   

13 Hannah Kinghorn Royal Masonic 23.40 30   

26 Elizabeth Diacon Vinehall 22.70 31   

14 Evie Farnworth Royal Masonic 22.50 32   

16 Esme Westhorpe Royal Masonic 22.40 33   

15 Pixie Fielding Royal Masonic 21.90 34   

20 Amber Patel Maltman's Green 17.45 35   

19 Jessica Doughty Maltman's Green 17.00 36   

37 Rose Bond St Faith's 16.50 37   

38 Emily Rainton St Faith's 14.40 38   

30 Jemima Smith Vinehall 8.00 39   

6 0 Stamford 0.00 40 = 

12 0 Guildford High 0.00 40 = 

36 Naomi Brun Holmewood House 0.00 40 = 

 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 9 GIRLS 4-PIECE Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Maltman's Green 141.10 1 

Holmewood House 130.75 2 

St Faith's 130.30 3 

Guildford High 129.35 4 

Royal Masonic 128.00 5 

Vinehall 124.95 6 

Stamford 118.50 7 
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UNDER 9 GIRLS Group Sequence Competition 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position 

Guildford 10.10 9.20 8.60 4.00 31.90 0.00 31.90 4 

Maltman's 

Green 

10.30 10.30 9.30 4.00 33.90 0.20 33.70 1 

Claremont 8.90 7.80 7.50 3.70 27.90 0.00 27.90 5 

St Faith's 9.70 9.60 9.00 3.80 32.10 0.00 32.10 3 

Holmewood 

House 

10.30 10.00 8.80 4.00 33.10 0.00 33.10 2 

 

 

 


